

E-37-01

MIL-P-18526A(SH)

AMENDMENT 1

29 June 1987

MILITARY SPECIFICATION

PUMPS, POSITIVE DISPLACEMENT, MAIN/PORT USE,
MAIN BOILER FUEL SERVICE,
NAVAL SHIPBOARD USE

This amendment forms a part of MIL-P-18526A(SH), dated 31 May 1978, and is approved for use by the Naval Sea Systems Command, Department of the Navy and is available for use by all Departments and Agencies of the Department of Defense.

PAGE 3.

3.1: Delete and substitute:

"3.1 First article. When specified in the contract or order, a sample shall be subjected to first article inspection (see 4.3 and 6.3)."

PAGE 8

3.3.12.1: Delete "qualification test" and substitute "first article inspection".

PAGE 15

4.2(a): Delete "Qualification" and substitute "first article".

4.3: Delete and substitute:

"4.3 First article inspection. First article inspection shall be conducted at a laboratory satisfactory to NAVSEA. First article inspection shall consist of the tests specified in 4.3.1."

4.3.2, line 1: Delete "Qualification" and substitute "First article inspection".

4.3.3: Delete "qualification" and substitute "first article inspection".

4.3.4, lines 1 and 3: Delete "qualification" and substitute "first article".

4.3.5, line 2: Delete "submitted for the qualification testing".

4.3.5, last sentence: Delete.

4.3.6: Delete "qualification" and substitute "first article".

AMSC N/A

FSC 4320

DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT A Approved for public release; distribution unlimited